

Water Boards This is a message from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (9).

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will hold a public stakeholder meeting to receive public input on a tentative Order proposed to adopt conditional waivers of waste discharge requirements for low threat discharges in the San Diego Region (Tentative Order). The tentative conditional waivers issued through the adoption of the Tentative Order will require the implementation of effective management measures, and structural and non-structural best management practices to address potential impacts associated with storm water run on and runoff, wastes, and wastewaters discharged from facilities or operations located within the San Diego Region. The stakeholder meeting with Mr. David Gibson, Executive Officer for the San Diego Water Board is scheduled for:

April 22, 2014; Starting at 9:00 A.M. San Diego Water Board, Mildred Dilucia Meeting Room 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100; San Diego, California 92108

At the stakeholder meeting, staff would like to hear comments about the Tentative Order and ideas for its improvement.

For addition information, interested parties are encouraged to:

- visit the San Diego Water Board's website (link provided below) for Conditional Waiver of Waste Discharge Requirements for Low Threat Discharges; and <u>http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/rwqcb9/water_issues/programs/waivers/waivers.s</u> <u>html</u>
- subscribe to the San Diego Water Board's electronic mailing lists for the Conditional Waivers and Board Meetings, which can be accessed by clicking on the following link. <u>http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/reg9_subscribe.sh</u> <u>tml</u>

Any questions or concerns regarding the above subject should be directed to Mr. Roger Mitchell at 619-521-5898 or by email at <u>Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.